

Create.Future.Together.

Press release

Jagenberg Group at the ITMA 2023 trade show

A strong competence team in the textile sector

Krefeld, June 8, 2023. Jagenberg Group will demonstrate its comprehensive and decades-long competence in the textile sector at the ITMA in Milan, Italy. From June

8-14, 2023, the Group invites visitors to its joint booth B303 in Hall 18 at the most

influential textile and apparel trade show. Three group companies will be showcasing

their powerful and reliable machines for the processing and finishing of web-shaped

textiles as well as the patented "floating roll" based on Küsters technology.

Traditional companies and many years of experience

The framework of the trade show presentation illustrates the character of Jagenberg

Group: a worldwide team of companies with many years of experience and proven

solutions. To underscore their expertise in textile wet finishing, the group companies

Jagenberg Textile GmbH, Kusters Calico Machinery Pvt. Ltd. and Zima Corporation are

sharing a booth at this year's ITMA.

Jagenberg Textile, for example, has focused on the production of foulards and high-

efficiency squeezing devices, including the floating roll. Kusters Calico stands out for

its expertise in mercerizing (with and without warp) and washing. Proven wet-on-wet

concepts and the combination of washing principles, such as Super Flush, let customers

achieve the desired results here. In addition, the company has technologies for dyeing

using its "floating roll" technology.

By integrating specialized companies, the Jagenberg Group can offer a comprehensive

range of services for producers and finishers of web-shaped textiles - all over the world.

Seite 1 von 2



Create.Future.Together.

This includes the full range of necessary services from planning and development of individual solutions to life cycle services that accompany the entire life of the machines.

About Jagenberg AG:

Headquartered in Krefeld, Germany, Jagenberg AG, a member of the Kleinewefers Group, is a strategic management holding company that currently employs around 1,300 people in its 23 operating subsidiaries in the Industrial Solutions sector in Europe, Asia, and the USA. Jagenberg Group focuses on the Industrial Solutions division, whose core business areas are machinery & plants, automation & drive technology, as well as digital solutions for the processing of web-shaped materials such as films, textiles, or paper.

www.jagenberg.com

Press contact:

Silke Löser Communication and Marketing Manager Jagenberg Group silke.loeser@jagenberg.com